

## 09-13-2001 101842139 PATENTS COLL

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Omar Torres  4-31-01	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
	Name Movado Watch Company S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesX_no	Internal Address: Bettlachstrass 8 CH-2540, Grenchen
	Switzerland
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: same as above City: State: ZIP
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _Xno
Execution Date: Aug. 22, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/143,802	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	iched?yesXno
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>
Name:Lawrence E. Apolzon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman and Zissu	_X Enclosed
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State: NY ZIP: 10017  D1 LINUELLER 00000052 29143802  DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
State: NY ZIP: 10017  01 LINELLER 00000052 29143802  1 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
State: NY ZIP: 10017  D1 LINUELLER 00000052 29143802  1 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Lawrence E. Apolzon Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Of LINETLER 00000052 29143802  1 40.00 OP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Lawrence E. Apolzon  Name of Person Signing  Signature	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  crimation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  8/31/01
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Lawrence E. Apolzon Name of Person Signing  Total number of p	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Omar Torres ("Assignor"), a United States citizen, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for

## **BRACELET**

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, which is a continuation-in-part application of Serial No. 29/129,352, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, MOVADO WATCH COMPANY S.A. ("Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Bettlachstrasse 8, CH-2540, Grenchen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

(Date)

(Signature)

I:\EMA\MOVA\(Smooth) Bracelet (CIP)\010622-0105140-assn-em.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 08/31/2001 REEL: 012143 FRAME: 0577